## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **SB 228**, As Amended by Senate Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 1, in line 18, by striking all after "of"; in line 19, by striking all before "a";

On page 2, following line 29, by inserting:

"(f) For the purposes of this section, "county jail" means a jail operated by a county or a consolidated law enforcement agency.";

Also on page 2, in line 36, by striking "(a)"; in line 38, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(a)"; in line 40, by striking "(2)" and inserting "(b)"; in line 41, by striking "each sex, female and male" and inserting "the sexes"; in line 42, by striking "(3)" and inserting "(c)";

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 3;

On page 6, in line 38, by striking all after "(3)"; by striking all in lines 39 through 43 and inserting "Except as provided in K.S.A. 22-4613, and amendments thereto, the prisoner shall remain in the custody of the arresting agency during the examination required under paragraph (2).

(4) The cost of the examination and resulting treatment under paragraph (2) is the financial responsibility of the prisoner receiving the examination or treatment in accordance with K.S.A. 19-4444 and 22-4612, and amendments thereto.";

On page 8, in line 33, after "(1)" by inserting ""Arresting agency" does not include a surety, bail agent or bail enforcement agent who arrests a person who was released on an appearance bond pursuant to K.S.A. 22-2809, and amendments thereto.

(2	١	"	
12	. ,		

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;
On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "confined"; and the bill be passed as amended

Chairperson
-------------